O FFICIAL
BOROUGH OF CHALFANT
A D V E R T I S E M E N T
F O R B I D S
Notice is hereby given that
separate and sealed proposals
will be received by the
Borough of Chalfant, 144
Lynnwood Avenue, East
Pittsburgh, PA 15112, until
11:00 AM, prevailing time,
on Monday, May 6, 2024
opened and read immediately
thereafter at the Chalfant opened and read immediately thereafter at the Chalfant Community Center, North Avenue near Park Way, for the following project:
WEST STREET STORM SEWER RELOICATION AND RELATED APPURTENANCES Copies of Information for Bidders, Contract, Form of Proposal and Bid Forms, Plans and Specifications may be examined or obtained for bidding purposes from the GLENN ENGINEERING & ASSOCIATES, 14920 Route 30, North Huntingdon, PA 15642. Copies of each set of documents may be obtained with a check or money order deposit (non-refundable); made payable to Glenr Engineering & Associates, Ltd. in the amount of One Hundrec Dollars (\$100.00). Requests for mailing will be incored with an additional fee of Eighteer Dollars (\$18.00). No documents will be issued within 48 hours of the scheduled bid opening. Each proposal shall be accompanied by a Bidder's Bond, Cashier's Check, or Certified Check in favor of the Borough of Chalfant in the amount of not less than ter percent (10%) of the amount of the proposal, as evidence the bidder will accept and carry out the conditions of the contract in case of award. If

carry out the continuous of the contract in case of award. If the Total Construction Cost exceeds \$25,000, this contract shall be subject to the Pennsylvania Prevailing Wage Act of August 15, 1961, PL 987, as amended, 43 P.S. Section 165 et seq. Workers shall not be paid less than the prevailing minimum wages as set forth in the applicable schedule. No bid may be withdrawn for a period of sixty (60) days once filed with the Borough of Chalfant. The Borough of Chalfant reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive any informality in the bids received.

received. Chad Hoover President of Council Stephanie Schwoegl Borough Secretary